fund both of these plans. See �Management of Territorial Bancorp Inc.� for a discussion of the stock-based benefit plans and employee stock
ownership plan. We may award shares of common stock under one or more stock-based benefit plans in excess of 4% of our total
outstanding shares if the stock-based benefit plans are adopted more than one year following the stock offering. Accordingly, we may
increase the awards beyond current regulatory restrictions and beyond the amounts reflected in this table.

(5) Pro forma amounts and percentages assume net proceeds are invested in assets that carry a 20% risk weighting.

43

Edgar Filing: Territorial Bancorp Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical consolidated capitalization of Territorial Mutual Holding Company at December 31, 2008 and the pro
forma consolidated capitalization of Territorial Bancorp Inc., after giving effect to the conversion and the offering, based upon the assumptions
set forth in the �Pro Forma Data� section.

Territorial
Mutual Holding

Company
Historical at

December 31,
2008

Territorial Bancorp Inc. Pro Forma,
Based Upon the Sale in the Offering at $10.00 per Share of

7,862,500
Shares

9,250,000
Shares

10,637,500
Shares

12,233,125
Shares (1)

(Dollars in thousands)
Deposits (2) $ 923,914 $ 923,914 $ 923,914 $ 923,914 $ 923,914
Borrowings and subordinated debentures 175,212 161,212 155,212 151,212 151,212

Total deposits, borrowed funds and subordinated
debentures $ 1,099,126 $ 1,085,126 $ 1,079,126 $ 1,075,126 $ 1,075,126

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock $0.01 par value, 50,000,000 shares
authorized; none issued or outstanding $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �
Common stock $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares
authorized; assuming shares outstanding as shown (3) �  79 93 106 122
Additional paid-in capital (4) �  75,625 89,358 103,093 118,886
Retained earnings (5) 100,897 100,897 100,897 100,897 100,897

Less:
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,516) (1,516) (1,516) (1,516) (1,516)
Amortized expense recognized on repayment of trust
preferred securities �  (203) (282) (318) (318)
Common stock to be acquired by employee stock
ownership plan (6) �  (6,290) (7,400) (8,510) (9,787)
Common stock to be acquired by stock-based benefit
plans (7) �  (3,145) (3,700) (4,255) (4,893)

Total stockholders� equity $ 99,381 $ 165,447 $ 177,450 $ 189,497 $ 203,391

Total stockholders� equity as a percentage of total assets
(2) 8.12% 12.96% 13.83% 14.68% 15.59%

(1) As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares of common stock that could occur due to a 15% increase in the offering
range to reflect demand for shares or changes in market conditions following the commencement of the subscription and community
offerings.

(2) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of shares of common stock in the conversion and offering. These
withdrawals would reduce pro forma deposits and assets by the amount of the withdrawals.

(3) No effect has been given to the issuance of additional shares of Territorial Bancorp Inc. common stock pursuant to one or more